По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск   (8182)63‐90‐72
Астана   (7172)727‐132
Белгород   (4722)40‐23‐64
Брянск   (4832)59‐03‐52
Владивосток   (423)249‐28‐31
Волгоград   (844)278‐03‐48
Вологда   (8172)26‐41‐59

2 We reserve the right to amend specification. DE360001 ◦ 12/2015
Oil/air coolers BNK
Model key
Motor power
Pump output per litre
BNK 4.4-30-0.75kW- IBx - T50
Number of motor contacts
Frame size
BNK 4.4-30-0.75kW- IBx - T50
To also have a bypass and/or thermal contact, the specification will be added to the type
designation:
Bypass version AB
IB
ITB
ATB
x
external bypass
internal bypass
internal temperature-dependent bypass 2 bar / 45 °C
external temperature-dependent bypass 2 bar / 45 °C
bypass value 2 bar, 5 bar, 8 bar
Temperature switch T50, T60
T70, T80
Temperature in °C, specification see
separate data sheet
(BNK 2-8)
(BNK 3-8)
(BNK 3-8)
(BNK 2-8)
Technical data
Technical data
Materials / surface protection
Cooling battery:
Ventilation box, safety guard and motor
brackets:
Pump:
Aluminium, painted
Plastic-coated steel
hard anodised aluminium, sintered steel
Colour: RAL 7001
Operating fluids: Mineral oils per DIN 51524
Gear oil per DIN 51517-3
Operating pressure, static: 15/28/42 L/min – max. 6 bar
58/86 L/min – max. 8 bar
Suction pressure: max. -0.4 bar
Operating oil temperature: max. 80 °C (higher upon request)
max. viscosity: 100 cSt medium viscosity (higher upon request)
Ambient temperature: -15 to 40 °C
Electric motors (others available upon request)
Voltage / frequency: 230 / 400 V - 50 Hz ± 5 %
276 / 480 V - 60 Hz ± 5 %
Thermal stability: Class of insulation F,
utilisation per class B
Protection class: IP55
The motors comply with standards
IEC 60034, IEC 60072, IEC 60085
3We reserve the right to amend specification.DE360001 ◦ 12/2015
Oil/air coolers BNK
Basic data (at 50 Hz frequency)
Item no. Cooler model spec. cool-
ing power
kW/K
Cooling
power at
ETD =
40 K (kW)
max. circu-
lation rate